
NEW YOEK. 10951896

DUTCHESS CO. (S.E.) Pop. 77,879

votein1892, 9,376:Dem. 8,978;Pro. 713;Peo. 219.
«'n.r• <wiil generally fertile, adapted to pasturage;
HU?tone and slate. Products-Butter, hay wool,

linJftnes and corn large; oats, rye, and wheat; live
P° iinhnndant. Manufactures very numerous and

arfed County Seat, Poughkeepsie, pop. 22,206.

..Neut ...Amenia $1,100
Times.. ..Ind Fishkill 625Times ..

t,
_ fFishkill-on-

Herald (evg.) IJem-
\ Hudson.

..Ind
" ... 900Standard ..

Fishkill Journal (evg.) Rep Matteawan $1,000
Evening News (evg.)— -i

yjsbkillJournal Rep
"

$1,400
..Local ..MMbrook $«25 News..Bound Table...
..Ind Millerton $1,000Telegram-"

nicle Ind Pawling 500 *«« Sunday Times )

Iffif!!*!:^:.).?!?:*{^.}BnflUot 46.000
Demokrat (Ger.) Ind.Dem

"
43,500

Dental Practitioner and 1t...^, „ „-^
Advertiser (quar.) /Den**l- 2-so°

Druggist (mo ) Trade
_ " -

East Buffalo Enterprise... Local
Eastern Contractor .Trade „ " _

1,350
Echo (Polish) Hep ...»

" - 3,500
Educator (monthly ex-\ -c-jn^ •¦ or nnncept July and August) /:Ednc '" 25'000
Enquirer (evg.) ™ Ind.Dem_...

"
$12,000

see Sunday Morning Vlnd
"

$62,417

Evening Times (evg.)— l-p „
35,,,),)

see Sunday Times J ¦uem"" *>>uw
Express Ind.Rep _... "

2,000Si". Neut...Pine Plains 675 Express Ind.Rep _... "
2,000

¦ lnri
"

t720 Farmers' Journal andlf,._ ? t7KnnFarmers' Journal andlp „
t7 fioo

Live Stock Review /Com
--

ii7 >600Eegister
™

TT t.« Live Stock Review jCwn_.. 17,600
Eagle (morn.) -Rep Poughkeepsie f.l800 p^ep^^.,^,, „Eagle (morn.) Rep Poughkeepsie f. 1,800

Eagle (s-wkly) Rep
" ... 2,900Eagle (s-wkly) Rep
"

...2,900 -see. Tribuene...... ..jEeP-~ W.900..Rep
Enterprise Dem

"
...JI.OOO Freie Presse (Ger.) Rep „...

" _
13,800Enterprise Dem

"
...$l,OOO

Evening Enterprise) D
(evg.)

—
see Enterprise) ...$2,000 Horse Gazette Horselnte _... " _

$2,600Evening Enterprise) jjem ¦• 12000 HorseGazette Horselnts _... " _
{2,600

(evg.) -see Enterprise!
- •

Horse World Horselnts __. « 6,900Horse "World Horse Ints
"

6,900
ES»S^{Re dp..} "

»4W" nngg-gd >xp,...{gj}..Evening Star (evg.)— see find. \
Star, also Sunday Star \ Rep .. J ...$3,250 miustrated Express find. 1 „

minn
(Sunday) \Rep _J 3llo

°
Imperial Magazine /Fash. \

(monthly) \&Fam.j
" -

Intendingßuuder(mo.)...Bldg » J3.800IntendingBuilder (m0.).-Bldg " $3,800
International Gazette. Ind

" _
1,320News-Press (morn.) *cclDem .. International Gazette. Ind » 1,320

Xews-TeUgraph- S"*™
-

Iron Industry Gazette I,^^, „
tsm

News-Press (morn.) see 1DNews-Telegraph „ J
News-Telegraph Dem

" ... (monthly) JNews-Telegraph Dem-
Search Light Prohib.

Iron Industry Gazette I^^ „ tSOQO(monthly) J ITaae
- -

IS>OW

SearchLight Prohib.
" ... L°SSS[) ™?..°.a!!"!}Trade

- "
-I1'600™?...® .*!!"!}Taaa

- " -*I'6oo1'600
star Bep "

-WOO Lumber World (mo) Trade, .. _Star Rep " ... $900
Lumber "World (mo.) Trade

_ " _
$7,500

Sunday Courier—(issues \Indan edition onMonday.. J ... 7,200SaaneLaonon TMonda^} lad
" -

7'ao° McFaul's Factory and-)an edition onMonday..)
Dealers Supply World

- » „ 15,000
McFaul's Factory and*)

Dealers Supply World }-Mech
- " „ $5,000

(monthly) JSunday Star Ind.Rep
" . fl.lOO (monthly) JSunday Star Ind.Rep
" . $4,100

United Friends Journal") n-,-r -,-,
(monthly) JU.U..*.. ... 3,000 Magazineof Poetry (mo.)..Li-

" _
3,000United Friends Journal") OXjp

„ ... 3,000 Magazineof Poetry (mo.)..liit.
" _

3,000
(monthly).. "¦''""

'" '
Medical Journal (mo.) Mcd

"
1,200Medical Journal (mo.) Mcd

" _
1,200yassarMISceUany(mo.)....Coll " -

350
Mercantile Review and^,Vassar Miscellany (mo.) Coll " ... 350

Journal Ind ....Red Hook 500

Gazette Ind Rhinebeck $1,084
Chronicle „ Ind..Wappinger's Falls. 1,000 and Zzve stock Review JChronicle „ Ind..Wappinger's Falls. 1,000

Mercantile Review and")
£BIE CO. (W.) Pop. 3^^,981

Mercantile Review and~)
Price Current-(evg.) (c( c ? J6 700—see Farmers' Journal (

' +«,<«"

and Live Stock Review J

Journal Ind ....Red Hook 500 Price Current-(evg.) (r( r.m ? tft7nn
Gazette Ind Rhinebeck J1.084 —see lhrmers' Journal (^"

'" " +<>.'""

Mercantile Review and")
Price Current (tri-J-Com ... " J $2,500
wkly) )

£BIE CO. (W.) Pop. 322,981 Price Current (tri-|Com ... » J t2,500

Dem.v0t ein1892,32,431;Re P.32,340;Pr0.1,601;Pe0.1,169 MUlingWorid&Chron^ Mech
,

>orthern part undulating, southern part hilly;soil cle of the Grain and J-*?? 11
-

]¦ " _
15,000

Dem.vote in1892,32,431;Rep.32,340 ;Pr0.1,60 1;Pe0.1,169.
STorthern part undulating, southern part hilly;soil

fertile,adapted tograin in the north and grazing in the
south ;good hydraulic and buildinglime stone. Pro-
ducts—Dairy and farm produce ofallkinds very large;
livestock abundant. Manufactures extensive and im-

MillingWorld &Chronl-"j ¦«•-_,, ?
cle of the Grain and \-*cr^ \ "

t5.000
FlourTrade /ACorn/fertile,adapted tograin in the north and grazing in the FlourTrade J m >

south ;good hydraulic and buildinglime stone. Pro- ? ,
_

'"J','Z. Wducts-Dairy and farm produce ofallkinds very large; Mo™lng:^Prtss(m°r
7
nUlnd. \ .. ,

I9R7a
MorningExpress(morn)~) Tr,j

,—
see Express, also ViO."i0."- \ "

M2.678
lUlustrated Express J Jtep "Jlivestock abundant. Manufactures extensive and im- "rff*y

• r̂#**1 a"°rßep_Ja"°rRep_J 12'678
portant. County Seat, Buf&lo,pop. 255,664. lUlustrated Express )portant. County Seat, Buffalo,pop. 255,664.

Circ National Coopers' Jour- \rp__jg (t tfi100Circ N
nal

OSo000.™.™""}Trade
- " *63006'300Breeze Non-part Akron .»1,100 a*l(m<>-) J

*'Breeze Non-part Akron .»1,100
Industrial Union Ind „...AJden National Odd Fellow X0.0.F.

" _
5,000Industrial Union Ind.....Alden .. National Odd Fellow X0.0.F.

" _
5,000

Becord jna Angola «00 NewYorkMaccabee(mo.)
"

tecord md Angola «00 NewYorkMaccabee(mo.)
"

$31,000

..Buffalot $5,000 Our Church Work(s-mo.)JEpisc...
" _

$2,000American Bookbinder) ?,,„.„ TJ,,m,in+ «m Our Church Work(s-mo.).JEpisc...
"

Monthly) jTrade ..Buffalot 15,000 Our Kecord (mO.) Benevo » 900Our Record (mo.) Benevo
" _

900
American Investments^
fFinancial Opinions }-Finan.. "

.$4,994(monthly) „ j
People's Advocate Pop _... "

« 3,000American Investments") People's Advocate Pop " -
3,000

fn.onDD
t
ah^aL?rionB}rinan " "

44>994 PolakwAmeryce(Pol.)l Dem_... ..
ASAShni^°.d.:W.^}Trade.. "

$5,000

Folak wAmeryce (Pol.)1-n-—
(morn. ) /nem

—
"

J5.000 VoZgA^Z^Hjy^ «Polak wAmeryce (Pol.) "I T,.m
(s-wkly) }uem

—
Produce Journal Markets " _

1,900l£iwi^evlew(mo-> "A-axi-w- "
sioo° pro

Bd'uce yjoum'ai::::::.:::::iMarketByjoum'ai::::::.:::::iMarket8 ••
1.900

A.O.U.W. Review (mo.) ..A.O.TJ.W.
"

5,000
Atbelter-Zeitung (Ger.).....Labor

_ "
1,800Aumi/p ?ng(Ger-)-"?ng(Ger

-
)-""IjabOr

- "
llB

°°
Beal Estate* Financial^ E ?

„
w

1,800
Aurora(Ger.) cath

"
3,200 News 1111I 111 12>30

°Aurora (Ger.) cath
"

3,200
?aBh Rep. &Lit... »
Baffalonian Dem '• 1,200
UtholicUnion and Times..Cath "

$13,100
(S^qia Tourist-)SyansZZJ^:}Syan$ZZJ^:} "

t4loo
°

fBBf88
'
8 Rep. &Lit... "

Reforma (Polish)
_ " _

Roller Mill(mo.) Milling " „ 5,000
Royal Templar (mo.). Temp...

"
_16,000

Sonntagspost(Ger.)_ Ind
— " .T...52,500

Spectator (Cold) Neut ..
Uplook .Meth... "

8,000
'Ger.)..Cath

"
3,500

(evg.) Hep.... « $12 ,500
p"mmercial Rep „... « $3,000

*!e!er (morn.) Dem » $10,751

CS (Sunday) Dem
"

»*<m
„Wler tiotti <• +,i9nn

Sunday MorningNews Ind
"

$24,897
Sunday Times Dem.....

"
25,0003,500

Tourist (mo.) .Travel..
" _

..$12,500
Tribune (Ger.) Rep

— " „ $4,200..$3,000
Volksfreund(Ger.)(evg.).J3em.....

"
$4,950..$10,751

Volksfreund(Ger.)» Dem....
" „ $4,375..$13,090

Herald Depew $1,100
(v., Dem..... "

$4,200

s^^Sa r?)f}His « -, "7,500
A_ '

Aurora Advertiser. Local -East Aurora 875
..•7,500

Citizen Ind..... " $950

Poi^1101^ IPublishers' reports. Romai
Censuß of1890. •Estimated.

Roman fignres—estimated.
*

Sworn.
tCounty Seat


